Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign 
to theDepartment of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, the following 
property, turned over by the Department of Docks and Ferries, as no longer required: 

One hundred and twenty-one (121) benches; five (5) 3x4 iron window screens; 

Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity-Request of, for a Renewal 
of the Lease of Premises at No. 5912 New Utrecht Avenue, Brooklyn (Cal. 
No. 29-B). 

A communication was received from the Department of Water Supply, Gas and